Hot Sprue Bushings
Products/Technical Guide
Notes
1. Cold bushing length must
allow for thermal
expansion to fit specified
mold length.
2. For special "A" length

CV-11 Gate/Cone
CV-20 Open/Full Flow
CV-21 Open/Cone
Model Maximum Cold Bushing OAL
"A" Dimension Length
USB8-1010 1.375 1.371 5.55
USB8-1020 1.875 1.869 5.94
USB8-2010 2.375 2.368 6.34
USB8-2020 2.875 2.866 7.13
USB8-3010 3.375 3.365 7.52
USB8-3020 3.875 3.863 7.91
USB8-4010 4.375 4.362 8.31
USB8-4020 4.875 4.860 8.70
Model Maximum Cold Bushing OAL
"A" Dimension Length
SB8-027 27mm 26.92mm 131mm
SB8-036 36mm 35.89mm 141mm
SB8-046 46mm 45.86mm 151mm
SB8-056 56mm 55.83mm 161mm
SB8-066 66mm 65.80mm 171mm
SB8-076 76mm 75.77mm 181mm
SB8-086 86mm 85.74mm 191mm
SB8-096 96mm 95.71mm 201mm
SB8-106 106mm 105.68mm 211mm
SB8-116 116mm 115.65mm 221mm
Page 3 of 21
Attn:
Fax:
SB/USB5&8 SBP/USBP8 Hot Sprue Bushing Worksheet